UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

LINDSAY CORPORATION Petitioner

v.

VALMONT INDUSTRIES, INC.
Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2015-01039 U.S. Patent No. 7,003,357

PARTIES' THIRD JOINT STIPULATION TO CHANGE DUE DATE 2 OF THE SCHEDULING ORDER



The Patent Owner and Petitioners give notice to the Board that they hereby jointly stipulate to change DUE DATE 2 of the Scheduling Order (Paper Nos. 8 and 14). The parties stipulate to change the dates as follows:

DUE DATE 2: April 21, 2016 to April 22, 2016

DUE DATE 3: By agreement of the parties, this date will be moot.

Authorization for this stipulation is stated in the Scheduling Order entered September 24, 2015, which permits the parties to stipulate to different dates for DUE DATES 1–5, provided none are later than DUE DATE 6.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: April 13, 2016 /s/ Scott R. Brown

Scott R. Brown Reg. No. 40,535

Lead Counsel for Petitioner

Date: April 13, 2016 /s/ P. Weston Musselman, Jr.

P. Weston Musselman, Jr.

Reg. No. 31,644

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4) and 42.205(b), a complete and entire copy of the foregoing PARTIES' THIRD JOINT STIPULATION TO CHANGE DUE DATE 2 OF THE SCHEDULING ORDER was filed using the Patent Review Processing System and served on April 13, 2016 by electronic mail, as agreed to by the parties, upon the following:

P. Weston Musselman, Jr. Ricardo J. Bonilla Fish & Richardson P.C. 3200 RBC Plaza 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402

musselman@fr.com rbonilla@fr.com IPR25199-0016IP1@fr.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PATENT OWNER

/s/ Scott R. Brown
Scott R. Brown

